
< 69,999 pts

< 60,000 pts

< 74,999 pts

> 70,000 pts 

> 75,000 pts

9 to 15 EAP meets
min. 1 men’s and 1 women’s events

min. 2 EAP participating delegations (average on 2 years)

6 to 9 EAP meets
min. 8 men’s and 8 women’s disciplines

min. 4 EAP participating delegations (average on 2 years)

4 to 6
 EAP meets

min. 11 men’s and 11 women’s disciplines
min. 7 EAP participating delegations 

(not relevant)

EAP STRATEGY VISION
2021-2023 target

Regional & Local

National

International

Core Activity

Elite Activity

Dev. + Promotional Activity

World Ranking
«ONE-DAY MEETING»

(Result scores)

Number of EAP meets
(Sector 1 : EAP Elite)
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v.6 (Updated, July 2022)Details and speci�cations: see «Standards & Regulations»

Ranked top 100 best meetings 
«World Athletics»

Ranked 101 to 250 best meetings
«World Athletics»

The  

we are proud of


